City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting via Teleconference 1-800-201-3962 Code 349057

January 6, 2021 - 7:00 PM



WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)-
 - Resolution #1 of 2021 A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF NANTICOKE
 APPROVING THE APPOINTMENTS OF MAYOR KEVIN COUGHLIN TO VARIOUS BOARDS, AUTHORITIES
 AND COMMISSIONS OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE.
 - To approve the purchase of a Kubota UTV for the DPW Department from C.H. Waltz Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$18,139.20 (COSTARS Pricing).
 - **Motion to approve** the revision of the 2016 Community Development Demolition Grant to include 1208-1210 S. Prospect Street, Nanticoke.

6. Administrative Updates for Council -

The Mayor has has executed Ececutive Order # 1 of 2021 to re-appoint **Esther Santuk** to the Nanticoke City Housing Authority for a 5-year term ending December 31, 2025.

The Mayor has has executed Ececutive Order # 2 of 2021 to appoint **Dr. Jacqueline F. Cain** to the Nanticoke City Municipal Authority for a 5-year term ending December 31, 2025.

The Mayor has has executed Ececutive Order # 3 of 2021 to re-appoint **Charles Alles** to the Nanticoke City Zoning Board for a 5-year term ending December 31, 2025.

The Mayor has has executed Ececutive Order # 4 of 2021 to re-appoint **Thomas Selecky** to the Nanticoke City Planning Commission for a 5-year term ending December 31, 2025.

- -Donna Wall has update(s):
- 7. Work Session Adjournemnt

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- Comments from the Public Agenda item(s) only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

3. New Business-

- a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the December 16, 2020 Council Meeting.
- A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$
 (2 Payrolls) \$ 220,009.59 (Accounts Payable) \$
- **c.** A Motion to approve Resolution #1 of 2021 A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF NANTICOKE APPROVING THE APPOINTMENTS OF MAYOR KEVIN COUGHLIN TO VARIOUS BOARDS, AUTHORITIES AND COMMISSIONS OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE.
- **d. A Motion to approve the purchase of a Kubota UTV** for the DPW Department from C.H. Waltz Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$18,139.20 (COSTARS Pricing).
- **e. A Motion to approve** the revision of the 2016 Community Development Demolition Grant to include 1208-1210 S. Prospect Street, Nanticoke.
- 4. Comments from the Public (If Any)
- 5. Correspondance-

None

- 6. Announcements-
 - The City of Nanticoke will be closed on January 18, 2021 in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day.

- 7. Comments from Councilmembers (If Any)
- 8. Ajournment

Next Meeting, January 20, 2021 @ 7pm Via Teleconference

